






































(OwM M 
Chief Engineer (West) 

Member 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
1 Name of Procuring Agency KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
2 Tender Reference No Serial No.21601 I.D No. 	/2014 
3 

. 

Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item 

REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA MS WATER LINE DUE TO RUSTED & DAMAGED AND 
REPLACE OF SLUICE VALVE ON 24" DIA FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY AT 
ISLAMIA COLONY UC-07 SITE TOWN 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (One Envelop) 
5 Tender Published Through Website 
e Total Bid Documents Sold 02 Nos 
7 Total Bid Received 02 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening Date 
if ( f applicable) N/A . 

9 No. of Bid Technically 
Qualified ( 	if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) rejected Nil 
11 Financial Bid Opening Date Due to holidays on 03 & 04.11.2014 regarding 9th & 10th Aashura-e-Muharram-ul-Haram, the 

subjected tender is opened on 05-11-2014 instead of actual date of opening i.e. 03-11-2014 on 
same time & venue 

la va ua ion Hepor 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDERS 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR 
ACCEPTANCE/ 

REJECTION 

S NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER REMARKS 

M/S S 0 Const Co Rs. 930,574/- @ 0.0172% 
Below " 

Substantially 
Responsive 

P.O # 11050614 D1:30.09-2014 
Rs. 20.000/- 

HBL Sindh Secret Br.. 

1st Lowest 

2 M/s Al Maqbool Associates @ 0.0053% 
Above 

Substantially 
Responsive 

P.O # 11537123 Dt:27-10-2014 
Rs. 20.000/- 

HBL Rizvia Society Nazimabad Br 

Rs. 930.783/- 2nd Lowest 

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. S.O.H Const Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder by 
the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority. 

(Muhammad Khalid Khan) 
Accounts Officer (West) 

Member/Secretary 

(Saif-ul-H que) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit - KMC Member 

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Abdul a im 
Chief Enginee PD), 

(Convener) 



(Saif-ul-H ue) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending E ineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Me 

IIIF Sr.. No.21601 

Method 'ofProcurement: 	Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA MS WATER LINE DUE TO RUSTED & 
DAMAGED AND REPLACE OF SLUICE VALVE ON 24" DIA FOR 
IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY AT ISLAMIA COLONY UC-07 
SITE TOWN./ 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 05-11(2014 Due 
• to holidays on 03 & 04.11.2014 regarding 9th & 10th Aashura-e-Muharram-ul-Haram, the subjected 
tender is opened on 05-11-2tI14 instead of actual date of opening i.e. 03-11-2014 on same time & venue 
for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

Two 'ciders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i. M/s. S.O.H Const Co 
ii. M/s. Al Maqbool Associates 7-  

3. 	The bids were opened at 02:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of 

Bid Security 	Pay Order No. / Date 

01 M/s. S.O.H Const Co Rs. 930,574/- Rs.20,000/- P.O # 110506(14 Dt:30-09-2014 
HBL Sindh Secret Br. , 

02 M/s. Al Maqbool Associates Rs. 930,7831-P Rs.20,000/- P.O # 11537123 Dt:27-10-2914 
HBL Rizvia Society Nazimabad Br. 

/ 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if 
required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Muhammad Khalid Khan) 
Accounts Officer (West) 

Member / Secreta 

(Ow a 
Chief Engineer (West) 	

(Abdul 	eewpa„.......„ 
Chief Eng' 

Member ;o1,. Convener 



(Saif-ul-H ue) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending E ineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Me 

IIIF Sr.. No.21601 

Method 'ofProcurement: 	Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA MS WATER LINE DUE TO RUSTED & 
DAMAGED AND REPLACE OF SLUICE VALVE ON 24" DIA FOR 
IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY AT ISLAMIA COLONY UC-07 
SITE TOWN./ 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 05-11(2014 Due 
• to holidays on 03 & 04.11.2014 regarding 9th & 10th Aashura-e-Muharram-ul-Haram, the subjected 
tender is opened on 05-11-2tI14 instead of actual date of opening i.e. 03-11-2014 on same time & venue 
for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

Two 'ciders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i. M/s. S.O.H Const Co 
ii. M/s. Al Maqbool Associates 7-  

3. 	The bids were opened at 02:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of 

Bid Security 	Pay Order No. / Date 

01 M/s. S.O.H Const Co Rs. 930,574/- Rs.20,000/- P.O # 110506(14 Dt:30-09-2014 
HBL Sindh Secret Br. , 

02 M/s. Al Maqbool Associates Rs. 930,7831-P Rs.20,000/- P.O # 11537123 Dt:27-10-2914 
HBL Rizvia Society Nazimabad Br. 

/ 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if 
required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Muhammad Khalid Khan) 
Accounts Officer (West) 

Member / Secreta 

(Ow a 
Chief Engineer (West) 	

(Abdul 	eewpa„.......„ 
Chief Eng' 

Member ;o1,. Convener 



(Abdul 
Chief n 

Convener 

• NIT NO. 21601 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International  
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage — One Envelope) 

Description of work: REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA MS WATER LINE DUE TO RUSTED &  
DAMAGED AND REPLACE OF SLUICE VALVE ON 24" DIA FOR 
IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY AT ISLAMIA COLONY UC-07 
SITE TOWN 

Name of Bidder: 	M/s. Al Maqbool Associates. 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria Bidders' name 
M/s. Al Maqbool Associates 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A 

2.  NTN Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A 

4.  Professional Tax Yes 

5.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) N/A 

Qualification Criteria: 

6.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes 

7.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes 

8.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes 

Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. Yes 

10.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 N/A 

11.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified 

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

(Muhammad Khalid Khan) 	(Saif-ul-Ha e) 	(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Accounts Officer (West) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(OvaTbs Malik) 
Chief Engineer (West) 

Member 



(Abdul 
Chief n 

Convener 

• NIT NO. 21601 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International  
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage — One Envelope) 

Description of work: REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA MS WATER LINE DUE TO RUSTED &  
DAMAGED AND REPLACE OF SLUICE VALVE ON 24" DIA FOR 
IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY AT ISLAMIA COLONY UC-07 
SITE TOWN 

Name of Bidder: 	M/s. Al Maqbool Associates. 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria Bidders' name 
M/s. Al Maqbool Associates 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A 

2.  NTN Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A 

4.  Professional Tax Yes 

5.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) N/A 

Qualification Criteria: 

6.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes 

7.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes 

8.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes 

Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. Yes 

10.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 N/A 

11.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified 

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

(Muhammad Khalid Khan) 	(Saif-ul-Ha e) 	(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Accounts Officer (West) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(OvaYbs Malik) 
Chief Engineer (West) 

Member 



CD 

• 
O z 
z > 
N g ▪ m 
- 0 0 m  

5 
-0 0 
O 

-o m 
xi -0 
Or  
< > m 
• m 
m z m ▪ z 
O -I  
m0 

> 

73 a 
5  c c -o w 
* • > 

> m 
r— 

r — 
> z 
E m 
5 0  
O m  o 
r  o 
z c 
c 
o m 
cS 0 

co 
0 

M  >g 

O 	>0 

M 
Z 

a 

m 
r 

m 

O 
m 

Cfl r 
3 
m 

< 

0, 0 
=dm   

• 3: 
7 g ri• 7  
O (cg 

3 re s, 
c 

3 — CO cr  7.  • 
\.• 

(7) 
m 
as an 

c — 

OD •--.1 0 0 
C/) 

0 

S
ay 

1
 	

T
o
tal Q

u
o

t ed I C
o

rre
ct ed C

o
st 

R
e

filling
 th
e

 ex ca
va

te
d

 stu
ff  in

 t re
n
che

s
 6

"  
th

ick  la
y
e
r i/c

 w
a

te
ring

 h
a

m
m

e
ring

 to
 f u

ll 

co
m

p
a
ctio

n
 etc

 co
m

p
le

te
. 

F
ixing

 of  s
lu

i c
e
 va

lve
 w

ith
  t w

o
 ta

il pie
c
e

s
 on

e
 

e
n
d
  fla

ng
e

 a
n

d
 o
n

e
 en

d
  socke

t w
ith

  n
u

ts &
  

b o
lts

 an
d

  r u
b
be

r pa
cki ng

 etc. 
2

4
"  d

i a
 

C
I  

slu
ic

e
 va

l v
e
 h

e
a

vy
 pa

tte
r
n

 ( T
e

st 
P

re
ssu

re
 2

1 .0
 kg

/S
q
.c

m
 or 3

0
0

  lbs/s q
.in

c
h
 ) 

im
p
o
rte

d
 

24
"  d

ia
 

M
a
n
u
fa

ctu
rin g

 su
p

p
lying

 &
  fix

ing
 b

la
ck  ste

e
l 

M
S

  P
i p

e
 m

a
d
e
 o
u
t of  M

S
  S

h
e

e
t co

n
firm

i ng
 

to
 A

P
I  5

1
 gra

d
e
 X

-4
2

  E
R

W
 &

 E
t e

rn
a
lly

 as 
p

ha
lt
 co

a
te

d
  w

ith
 f ibe

r
 gl a

s
s
 5

m
m

 th
i c

k
 &

 

In
t e

rn
a
lly

 C
.0

  lin
ing

 8
m

m
 th

ic
k
 (A

W
W

A
 

S
p

a
ce

) i/ c la
ying

 ro
i n

ting
 w
ith

 H
i lie

a
l w

e
ld

ing
 

in
 tre

n
ch

  i/c
 co

s
t of  b

e
n
ds

 of  a
ny

 d
e

g
re

e
 &

 
t e

sting
 with

  
w

a
te

r
 sp

e
cifie

d
  

p
re

ssu
re

 f o
r 

d
iff e

re
n

t d
ia

 of  
p

ip
e
 as

 b
e

l o
w

 (stra
ig

ht) 
(5

.6 m
m

 th
ick

) 
12

"d
ia

 

D
e
s
c
ri p

tio
n

 of  W
o

rk
  

3
3
3
0
.3

5
 C

ft
 
 

N.) 
Z 0 
N 

ra 
Z 0 	- co 

..... 
tO 
cn 
PI x 

Q
u

a
n

tit y 	
1 

E
n
g

in
e

e
r's E

s
tim

a
te

 

N 
--4 oa) 
o 
o 

co 
"a> 
to) 

6 
o 

.... 
CD 
cn 

"CO 
0 
a 
00 

 

r..) 
a 
CO 
CO 
'co • 

R
a

te
 
 

110
 0

 T
o  

co 
o) 
g 

m 
a)  
0 
7 

73 
73 
= 

U
n
it
 
 

4.1 
0 
V G., 
A 

W
C.4 
CO 

0 
V 
(.4 
.1`. 
0 
a 

CO 
".... 
co 
-' 
.-.4 
--4 

••4 
-r..) 
6' 
.0 0  

C.) 
CO 
Co) 
b)  
o a 

6 (2. 

A 
•-.4 
0 
-.11. a' --4 
CD cn 

A
m

o
u
n
t 1

 

2
,7

6
0
.0

0
  

co 
in -.. 
Cal 
0 
o 

tO a)  "05 
0 
o 
b 
co 

NJ 

CO 

0 
in 

R
a
te

 
 

M
/s

. S
.O

.H
  C

o
n
st C

o
 

930 ,574 

co 
C..0 
0 
-cn 
•••4 
A 
0 
to 

0 
,, 

co 
-• 
*-,4  
--.1 

17
,226.0

0
  

CO 
(4 
Cn 
0 0 
0 
0 

--.1 
 A 

CO 
t) ... 
0 
0 
co 

A
m

o
u
n
t 1 

2
,760.0

0
  

co 
..0 
or..) 
o 

 o 

..„, 
in a 
"co o 
ID 
0-  
0 

N.) 
".e. cn 
1<fi 
ci 

M
/s

. A
l  M

a
q
b
o

o
l  

A
s
s
o

c
i a

te
s 

to 
C.3 
0 

CO 
ta 

-.4 

to 
...4 
0 
■4 

Ca 
0 
CD 

CO 
--I. 
CD 

+.1 
-,1 

_. 
-..I 

.n.> a o 
.0 
 0 

cJ 
Ce 
C.) 
Cn o 
0 
0 
0 

a 
V 
CO 
"cn o 
cn 
0 0 



Name of Work : REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA MS WATER LINE DUE TO RUSTED & 
DAMAGED AND REPLACE OF SLUICE VALVE ON 24" DIA FOR 
IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY AT ISLAMIA COLONY UC-07 
SITE TOWN.  

Date of Opening & Time : 	03-11-2014 	2:30 PM 

Estimated Cost : 	9,30,734/- 

S.NO NAME OF FIRM NAME OF PERSON & 
DESIGNATION 

SIGNAT 

1 M/s. T. t.t.t. Cri-St-Cty 'M- rt.Q..A e-Q.■-■4 	ki actas 

2 ws. At ✓ o-D46*-P4330 f ,4fip #dials 
II 

3 M/s.  

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 


